

CITY of BETHEL

P O. Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION 156

- WHEREAS, Randy Luffberry has been assistant District Attorney for the Bethel area for several years, and
- WHEREAS, Randy Luffberry has gained the respect of the people in the Bethel area through his competence and fairness as a prosecutor and his demonstrated concern for the welfare of the community and its people, and
- WHEREAS, Governor Hammand and Attorney General Gross have without consulting the people of Bethel, announced that Randy Luffberry will be removed from his position as Assistant District Attorney for the Bethel area because of his recent violation of a state game law, and
- WHEREAS, Randy Luffberry has pleaded guilty to this violation and has already been punished under the law for this violation, and
- WHEREAS, Randy Luffberry has therefore been sufficiently punished for his violation; and should not be punished further; nor should the Bethel community be punished by being deprived of his services as a prosecutor or his other contributions to the community.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Bethel hereby demands that Governor Hammond and Attorney General Gross reconsider their arbitrary decision and reinstate Randy Luffberry immediately.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the people of Bethel be contacted for their opinions before future decisions of this type, affecting the welfare of the community, are made.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Bethel City Council this 27th day of October, 1975.

Edward Hoffman de

City Clerk